THE UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPL

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT
Admission by Ethnicity
Fall 2023 — Summer 2024

American
Indian

Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA,BME) 0 0% 2 <1% 38 13% 15 5% 4 1%

Asian Black Hispanic Multiracial

Alternated Route (MAT) 0 0% 1 3% 14 42% 1 3% 1 3%

Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd,
MLIS, MS, PhD)

Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS,
EdD, PhD)

0 0% 0 0% 11 27% 1 2% 3 8%

1 2% 0 0% 29 46% 1 2% 2 3%

Program Total and Percentage 1 <1% 3 <1% 92 22% 18 4% 10 2%

White

222

16

25

29

292

78%

48%

62%

46%

69%

Did Not

Disclose

5 2%
0 0%
0 0%
1 2%
6 1%



THE UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPL

Traditional Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA,
BME)

Alternate Route (MAT)

Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd, MLIS,
MS, PhD)

Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, EdD,
PhD)

Program Total and Percentage

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT
Admission by Ethnicity
Fall 2022 - Summer 2023

American
Indian

0

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Asian

<.5%

2.0%

0%

0%

<.5%

Black
49 16%
18 36%

6 14%
28 42%
101 21%

Hispanic
6 2%
3 6%
1 2%
4 6%
14 3%

Multiracial
13 45
2 4%
2 5%
2 3%
19 4%

White
245  78%
26 52%
30 70%
29 43%
330 69%

Did Not
Disclose
1 <5%
0 0%
4 9%
4 6%
9 2%



THE UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPL

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT
Admission by Ethnicity
Fall 2021-Sum 2022

American : : : . Pacific : Did Not

Indian Asian Black Hispanic ~ Multiracial Islander ite Disclose

Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA, 1 <.5% 1 <.5% 41 11% 13 3% 6 2% 0 0% 314 83% 0 0%

BME)

Alternate Route (MAT) 0 0% 1 4.5% 9 41% 0 0% 1 4.5% 1 4.5% 10 45% 0 0%
Advanced Programs (MEd, o o o 0 o o 0 o

MMEd, MLIS, MS, PhD) 0 0% 0 0% 15 27% 2 3% 4 7% 0 0% 32 57% 3 5%

Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, oo 5 59 33 38% 1 1% 3 3% 0 0% 51 5% 5 5%

EdD, PhD)
Program Total and Percentage 1 <5% 4 T% 103 19% 16 3% 14  25% 1 <5% 407 74% 8 1%
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