



PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT Admission by Ethnicity Fall 2023 – Summer 2024

		erican dian	n Asian		Black		Hispanic		Multiracial		White		Did Not Disclose	
Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA, BME)	0	0%	2	<1%	38	13%	15	5%	4	1%	222	78%	5	2%
Alternated Route (MAT)	0	0%	1	3%	14	42%	1	3%	1	3%	16	48%	0	0%
Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd, MLIS, MS, PhD)	0	0%	0	0%	11	27%	1	2%	3	8%	25	62%	0	0%
Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, EdD, PhD)	1	2%	0	0%	29	46%	1	2%	2	3%	29	46%	1	2%
Program Total and Percentage	1	<1%	3	<1%	92	22%	18	4%	10	2%	292	69%	6	1%





PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT Admission by Ethnicity Fall 2022 - Summer 2023

	American Indian		Asian		Black		Hispanic		Multiracial		White		Did Not Disclose	
Traditional Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA, BME)	0	0%	2	<.5%	49	16%	6	2%	13	45	245	78%	1	<.5%
Alternate Route (MAT)	0	0%	1	2.0%	18	36%	3	6%	2	4%	26	52%	0	0%
Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd, MLIS, MS, PhD)	0	0%	0	0%	6	14%	1	2%	2	5%	30	70%	4	9%
Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, EdD, PhD)	0	0%	0	0%	28	42%	4	6%	2	3%	29	43%	4	6%
Program Total and Percentage	0	0%	3	<.5%	101	21%	14	3%	19	4%	330	69%	9	2%





PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT Admission by Ethnicity Fall 2021-Sum 2022

	American Indian		Asian		Black		Hispanic		Multiracial		Pacific Islander		White		Did Not Disclose	
Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA, BME)	1	<.5%	1	<.5%	41	11%	13	3%	6	2%	0	0%	314	83%	0	0%
Alternate Route (MAT)	0	0%	1	4.5%	9	41%	0	0%	1	4.5%	1	4.5%	10	45%	0	0%
Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd, MLIS, MS, PhD)	0	0%	0	0%	15	27%	2	3%	4	7%	0	0%	32	57%	3	5%
Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, EdD, PhD)	0	0%	2	2%	38	38%	1	1%	3	3%	0	0%	51	51%	5	5%
Program Total and Percentage	1	<.5%	4	.7%	103	19%	16	3%	14	2.5%	1	<.5%	407	74%	8	1%